

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 21383/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Cr1.) No(s). 5400/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/04/2013
in CRLOP No. 8263/2013 passed by the High Court of Madras)

SHEILA NAIDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THASNEEM LAFIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For change of advocate on record and office report)

Date: 05/01/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, Adv.

Mr. S. Mahendran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for change of the Advocate-on-Record.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, learned counsel for the petitioner who originally appeared for the petitioner submits that the petitioner may not have given the Power of Attorney and the whole thing could be a manipulation at the hands of the interested parties.

In view of the above statement, direction is given to the petitioner to be present personally before the Registrar (Judl.II) on 9-2-2015 at 11.00 a.m. Learned counsel for the petitioner who originally appeared for the petitioner and learned counsel for the

petitioner who is now proposing to appear shall also remain present on the said date before the Registrar (Judl.II). The Registrar (Judl.II) shall verify the documents, conduct appropriate enquiry and submit a report.

In case the petitioner apprehends any difficulty from any quarter, it will be open to her to make a request to the Station House Officer concerned in which case, she will be given necessary protection for her travel.

Post after six weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
A.R-CUM-P.S.