

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 5400/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/04/2013
in CRLOP No. 8263/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Madras)

SHEILA NAIDU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THASNEEM LAFIR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office report for directions)

Date : 10/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. C. Dhingra, A.O.R.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)
For RR 1 Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, A.O.R.

For State Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, A.O.R.
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite direction by this Court to produce
medical certificate from the Superintendent of
General Hospital, Chennai, no certificate to this
effect has been produced.

Direction is given to the petitioner to be
present before the Court on the next date of
hearing i.e. 5th April, 2016.

Order to be communicated through the
jurisdictional Police.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
KALYANI GUPTA
Date: 2016.03.15
14:46:12 IST
Reason:

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER