

A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 540
0/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/04/2013
in CRLOP No. 8263/2013 passed by the High Court of Madras)

SHEILA NAIDU (s) Petitioner

VERSUS

THASNEEM LAFIR & ORS. (s) Respondent

(Office report for directions)

Date : 11/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The proposed counsel for the petitioner has submitted
that the sole petitioner had expired on 26.12.2015 and
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, counsel who has filed this special
leave petition on behalf of the petitioner has
no knowledge about the death of the petitioner.
List the matter before the Court as requested
by
Signature Not Verified
counsel for the parties.

Digitally signed by
SAPNA BISHT
Date: 2016.05.13
17:10:47 IST
Reason:

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR.P.A.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRA

R