

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No. 5400/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-04-2013 in CRLP No. 8263/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

SHEILA NAIDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MRS. THASNEEM LAFIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA 11960/2013 - STAY APPLICATION, IA 21383/2014 - FOR CHANGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD and IA 16935/2013 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 23-02-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

Ms. D. Durga Devi, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that respondent No. 2 has died. This matter has become infructuous and is disposed of as such.

However, in case the aforesaid statement does not turn out to be correct, it will always be open to the petitioner to seek revival of this petition.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER